

নর্দান ইলেকট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানি পিএলসি

Northern Electricity Supply Company PLC

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (ক্রয়) এর দপ্তর, প্রধান কার্যালয়, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন, হেতেম খাঁ, রাজশাহী–৬০০০

www.nesco.gov.bd

Memo No: 27.29.0000.012.07.027.23-473 Date: 20/06/2023

INVITATION FOR NATIONAL TENDER

1	Ministry / Division		Power Division Ministry of Power Fnet	rov & Mineral Resources	
2	Agency		Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) PLC		
3	Procuring Entity Name		Superintending Engineer (Procurement)		
4	Procuring Entity Name Procuring Entity Code		Not Used		
5	Procuring Entity Code Procuring Entity District		Rajshahi		
6	Invitation for		Call Centre Helpdesk Service for NESCO PLC		
7	Invitation Ref. No.		27.29.0000.012.07.027.23-473		
8	Date		20/06/2023		
	Date 20/00/2023				
9	Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM-NCT)				
	DING INFORMATION		Open Tendering Method (OTM-NCT)		
10	Budget and Source of Funds		Own fund of NESCO PLC		
11	Development Partners (if applicable)		N/A		
	FICULAR INFORMATION	ic)	IVA		
12	Project / Program Code (if applica	hle)	N/A		
13	Project / Program Name (if applicable)		N/A		
14	Tender Package No		NS-17 (FY 2022-2023)		
15	Tender Package Name		As in Sl. No. 6		
16	Tender Publication Date		20/06/2023		
17	Tender Last Selling Date		05/07/2023 up to 4:00 PM (BST)		
18	Tender Closing Date and Time		06/07/2023, 02:00 PM (BST)		
19	Tender Opening Date & Time		06/07/2023, 02:15 PM (BST) (Tenderers or their authorized representatives, if		
			any, are allowed to attend)		
20	Name and Address of the office(s)		Procurement Department, NESCO PLC, 3rd Floor, Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem		
	- Selling Tender Document		Khan, Rajshahi		
	- Receiving Tender Document		, ,		
	- Opening Tender Document				
21	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting		As per Tender Document		
INFO	DRMATION FOR TENDERER				
22	Eligibility of Tenderer		Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law. Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations registered in Bangladesh. Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh Call Centre Helpdesk Service for NESCO PLC		
22					
23	Brief Description of Services Price of Tender Document		TK 1,000/= (Taka One Thousand Only) to be paid in the form of Bank Draft /		
24	THE OF TEHREF DOCUMENT		Pay order (Non-refundable) in favor of "Manager (Accounts), RAO, NESCO,		
			Rajshahi"		
	Package No.	Identification of Package	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time	
25	NS-17	As in Sl. No. 23	65,000.00	12 Months	
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS				
26	Name of Official Inviting the Tend		Palash Chandra Das		
27	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		Superintending Engineer (In Charge)		
28	Address of Official Inviting the Te	Rajshahi		LC, Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan,	
29	Contact details of Official Inviting the Tender Tel: +88-01709996752, E-mail: se.procurement@nesco.gov.bd		ent@nesco.gov.bd		
30	The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any reason what so ever.				
	N.B: Details information regarding	g the tender is available on the off	icial website: www.nesco.gov.bd	-	

(Palash Chandra Das)
Superintending Engineer (In Charge)
Procurement Department
NESCO PLC, Rajshahi.